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Houston, TX 77076
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1.4 / 5.0
5 Verified Reviews

Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 5/12/25 at
9:23:46 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Accident / Damage History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

01/24/2020
Accident reported:
minor damage
Airbags did not deploy

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Accident reported: minor damage

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

26  Service history records

2  Previous owners

Types of owners: Personal lease, Personal

89,846  Last reported odometer reading

2015 VOLVO S60 T5

DRIVE-E PREMIER

VIN: YV140MFKXF1363694
SEDAN 4 DR
2.0L I4 F DOHC 16V
GASOLINE
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
USA Direct Auto

1.4 / 5.0

5 Verified Reviews

-

https://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/VOLV/cWmPJXawXaaOWBV8MdRVSD63x_gp-CSkTaJMcNR8-mz_tyPG29KBpg3Kotjd3pV-FfRglgRNVvmQUp5joJx6nRAkWRRiGlPUHeDHji9eawtbyLc4xXpVCsfY7kdGH2YZLZDEhAYyJZBwZbf95l6Tr7mnRD4fkL-mzH38hrWdsVDRIynsrtqm3fT0YRvd8CWldgFzI66n3DtWEdeNIw3TkHGqTvlAQhFyKURKLcyLbyXnrbjANeyddq2s4j0JbMN-jOabPU-C-aWLI-PvT7mqYlG7YiyXoNp6nXXFU6Z1tWZYfPFe_82En2QJOqJq44idefM4luOwmJeWihp4LBA954dlYIHI_46ZC9atm9aToyZHrrASIFnJoQCvfornovGRzaqUSfsLh9YfhVCDjoKrMRA.cfx


Recent Service Highlights
Key services performed in the last 12 months

Service Comments Date

Oil
Oil and filter changed 04/12/2025 View

Details

Brakes
Brake fluid flushed/changed 04/12/2025 View

Details

This car has been recently serviced. That's a
good thing!

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a
collision repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

Accident reported: 01/24/2020.
No Issues
Reported

Minor Damage

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX.
No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired.
Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1 Owner 2

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
Guaranteed

No Problem
Guaranteed

No Problem



Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
Guaranteed

No Problem
Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2015

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Lease
Vehicle

4,027 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

02/25/2015 Volvo Cars of North
America, LLC

Vehicle manufactured

Original Window Sticker

04/23/2015 Volvo Motors Vehicle shipped to original dealer in
Fort Myers, FL

04/24/2015 4 Volvo of Fort Myers
Fort Myers, FL
239-313-4400
ww12.volvoftmyers.com/

3.4 / 5.0

7 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Nitrogen fill tires

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2

Year purchased 2015 2019

Type of owner Personal lease Personal

Estimated length of ownership 3 yrs. 5 mo. 6 years

Owned in the following states/provinces Florida Texas

Estimated miles driven per year 4,027/yr 12,639/yr

Last reported odometer reading 13,981 89,846

-
-

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/VOLV/WiCPt_AmAWnSmVJ3__LKk2x2VgV-4Nz7kac1xFH-W4r-rRxcO1TJimKrVtu_Gp8WyH0Ylv-dvo1IJxhPx-4GhZr6X-UEE1lz57wPbFG4IyfwCiK_6Q_iv4yc6Ov-Iti5IohEEVelhSUqY51nK9I0gr4tOvM8NS_530SahvDqLgo4hQaqU7zOZ3SGBhs-2zU03WQoyMT_BtW-FAoAUeK1FeozuZGSqN6Cb3iQBD4kZ88Js0d6YXbmMehjafC57UiFzcAkMhnjTuMC6UppYdgO4icfjumOkNbCbpx5vhwmrGrXh3clZM9A4YcZBKdXEhWIBRieDh7bTNwln1ps2z0v-kvOmeLdteoOVPxgx_ircdfZN69aQhL_ct0z7R8wBrN4AKetCV1fgIxe9FhaD70sbwISawZ6Ug.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/VOLV/l3-Y9w9ljck-TDdNIWJgeQ7X74ySJopmfBmLXwyrLxNUmDx41tQ8pws7wZ92k1CeZWd49TFN2awwqTvqraNJ9tye5l1aoXG6_XmsS3crf0Rx5Ow4oXa9rPlkYrm5XJ8dcCobkZGhsII3CHGfkT6wEZEUUMENslMivtY1fP8gUdadDp7NPimIP2Ly_0GCwBUlgC1svX6Sh4ITMCMR-Cvpc8nN_Jik3WAg8ZwVMQqqb5dN01pYLHncOnPe4scsdCeZdE624W_tSAv4RzAxsDe0maDkIMVUu3MjPKSAsWfT_eCx2f2qG8z1xZ8zBGZrMwMs2l6RwOsQfhzXNuXCxbuHOBuG48YE3psM2PaZbo-sf73fqEIKXLx-M6VcHk-p494cARqH7lKB5Usd3E_UBr3l6AhT0qbCJg.cfx


626 Customer Favorites

06/26/2015 8 Volvo of Fort Myers
Fort Myers, FL
239-313-4400
ww12.volvoftmyers.com/

3.4 / 5.0

7 Verified Reviews

626 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

08/25/2015 9 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported
Titled or registered as personal lease
vehicle

08/26/2015 Volvo of Fort Myers
Fort Myers, FL
239-313-4400
ww12.volvoftmyers.com/

3.4 / 5.0

7 Verified Reviews

626 Customer Favorites

Vehicle sold

08/26/2015 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lehigh Acres, FL
Title #0119986733

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
First owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Gray

08/28/2015 Volvo of Fort Myers
Fort Myers, FL
239-313-4400
ww12.volvoftmyers.com/

3.4 / 5.0

7 Verified Reviews

626 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed

09/08/2015 141 Volvo of Fort Myers
Fort Myers, FL
239-313-4400
ww12.volvoftmyers.com/

3.4 / 5.0

7 Verified Reviews

626 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Body water leak checked
Interior trim checked

10/05/2015 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mobile, AL
Title #0119986733

Title issued or updated
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Gray

11/09/2015 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mobile, AL

Title issued or updated
Correction to record
Loan or lien reported

-

-
-
-
-

-

-
-

-
-

-
-



Title #0119986733 Vehicle color noted as Gray

06/22/2016 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lehigh Acres, FL
Title #0119986733

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Gray

05/23/2017 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lehigh Acres, FL
Title #0119986733

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Gray

05/04/2018 11,756 Tim Dodge Firestone
Lehigh Acres, FL
239-369-1460

4.6 / 5.0

79 Verified Reviews

23 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

05/23/2018 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lehigh Acres, FL
Title #0119986733

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Gray

08/13/2018 12,843 Volvo of Fort Myers
Fort Myers, FL
239-313-4400
ww12.volvoftmyers.com/

3.4 / 5.0

7 Verified Reviews

626 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
20,000 mile service performed
Alignment performed
Brake fluid flushed/changed
Four wheel alignment performed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

02/08/2019 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

02/11/2019 13,978 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

02/25/2019 13,981 Volvo Cars Southwest
Houston
Houston, TX
713-684-7828
volvocarssouthwesthous
ton.com

4.4 / 5.0

76 Verified Reviews

8 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Recommended maintenance
performed
Anti-theft/keyless device/alarm
installed
Four tires balanced
Oil and filter changed
Seat or seat upholstery repaired
Tire(s) balanced
Tire(s) mounted
Tire(s) replaced
Tires rotated
Two tires balanced
Two tires mounted
Vehicle washed/detailed

-

-
-

-
-

-

-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-

-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-



03/05/2019 Volvo Certified Retailer
Houston, TX

Sold as a Volvo Certified Pre-Owned
vehicle

Owner 2
Purchased: 2019

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
12,639 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

04/17/2019 14,114 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Humble, TX
Title
#10131443563250079

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Gray

01/03/2020 31,044 Kingwood Service Center
Kingwood, TX
281-360-7323

5.0 / 5.0

264 Verified Reviews

229 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

01/24/2020 Damage Report Accident reported: minor damage
Damage to left rear
Airbags did not deploy

CARFAX HAS THE MOST

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

https://www.volvocars.com/us/shopping-tools/shop/certified-pre-owned


ACCIDENT & DAMAGE

INFORMATION

Minor damage is usually cosmetic, including
dents or scratches to the vehicle body.

02/11/2020 32,506 DeMontrond Auto Group-
Houston
Houston, TX
281-872-7200
demontrond.com

4.3 / 5.0

486 Verified Reviews

466 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

06/12/2020 37,137 Texas
Inspection Station
Humble, TX

Passed emissions inspection

07/07/2020 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Humble, TX
Title
#10131443563250079

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Gray

09/25/2020 41,433 West Lake Houston
Automotive
Kingwood, TX
281-360-0772
westlakehoustonautomot
ive.com/

4.8 / 5.0

73 Verified Reviews

2 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Fluids checked
Front wiper blades/refills replaced
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tires rotated

11/16/2020 44,521 West Lake Houston
Automotive
Kingwood, TX
281-360-0772
westlakehoustonautomot
ive.com/

4.8 / 5.0

73 Verified Reviews

2 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

01/23/2021 47,562 Sun Auto Service
Humble, TX
281-852-3677
sunautoservice.com/

4.7 / 5.0

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tires rotated

REAR

-

-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-



64 Verified Reviews

2 Customer Favorites

04/28/2021 52,212 Texas
Inspection Station
Humble, TX

Passed emissions inspection

04/29/2021 52,218 West Lake Houston
Automotive
Kingwood, TX
281-360-0772
westlakehoustonautomot
ive.com/

4.8 / 5.0

73 Verified Reviews

2 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Fluids checked
Emissions inspection performed
Oil and filter changed
PCV valve replaced
Safety inspection performed

07/01/2021 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Humble, TX
Title
#10131443563250079

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Gray

08/14/2021 57,214 West Lake Houston
Automotive
Kingwood, TX
281-360-0772
westlakehoustonautomot
ive.com/

4.8 / 5.0

73 Verified Reviews

2 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tires rotated

11/20/2021 62,684 West Lake Houston
Automotive
Kingwood, TX
281-360-0772
westlakehoustonautomot
ive.com/

4.8 / 5.0

73 Verified Reviews

2 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
Cooling system checked
Cooling system serviced
Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed

03/26/2022 69,203 Caliber Auto Care
Humble, TX
281-394-0251
caliberautocare.com/

4.4 / 5.0

51 Verified Reviews

831 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Brakes checked
Brake pads replaced
Brake rotor(s) replaced
Drain plug gasket replaced
Fluids checked
Interior cleaned
Maintenance reminder reset
Oil and filter changed

-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-



Tire condition and pressure checked

04/06/2022 69,501 Grubbs Volvo Cars
Central Houston
Houston, TX
855-830-7204
https://grubbsvolvocarsc
entralhouston.com/

4.2 / 5.0

162 Verified Reviews

3,034 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

05/27/2022 West Lake Houston
Automotive
Kingwood, TX
281-360-0772
westlakehoustonautomot
ive.com/

4.8 / 5.0

73 Verified Reviews

2 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Fluids checked
Emissions inspection performed
Oil and filter changed
Safety inspection performed

05/27/2022 72,310 Texas
Inspection Station
Humble, TX

Passed emissions inspection

07/01/2022 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Humble, TX
Title
#10131443563250079

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location
Vehicle color noted as Gray

10/17/2022 75,347 RMS Auto Care
Houston, TX
713-529-5855
rmsautocare.com

4.9 / 5.0

170 Verified Reviews

1,935
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

12/23/2022 76,541 Grubbs Volvo Cars
Central Houston
Houston, TX
855-830-7204
https://grubbsvolvocarsc
entralhouston.com/

4.2 / 5.0

162 Verified Reviews

3,034
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

-

-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-

-

-

-
-



05/08/2023 78,535 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Houston, TX
713-522-3860
vioc.com

4.7 / 5.0

240 Verified Reviews

105 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Emissions inspection performed
Oil and filter changed

05/08/2023 Texas
Inspection Station
Houston, TX

Passed emissions inspection

07/01/2023 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Humble, TX
Title
#10131443563250079

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location
Vehicle color noted as Gray

12/04/2023 82,820 River Oaks Automotive
Houston, TX
713-627-2886
riveroaksautomotivecent
er.com/#contact

4.9 / 5.0

32 Verified Reviews

5 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

02/05/2024 83,547 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Houston, TX
713-522-3860
vioc.com

4.7 / 5.0

240 Verified Reviews

105 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

04/23/2024 84,874 Grubbs Volvo Cars
Central Houston
Houston, TX
855-830-7204
https://grubbsvolvocarsc
entralhouston.com/

4.2 / 5.0

162 Verified Reviews

3,034
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Fuel pressure sensor replaced
Oil and filter changed
Thermostat replaced
Vehicle washed/detailed

05/06/2024 85,074 Take 5 Oil Change
Houston, TX
504-837-0670
take5oilchange.com

Vehicle serviced
Emission system checked
Emissions inspection performed
Safety inspection performed

-
-

-
-
-

-

-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-



4.7 / 5.0

121 Verified Reviews

34 Customer Favorites

05/06/2024 Texas
Inspection Station
Houston, TX

Passed emissions inspection

07/01/2024 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Humble, TX
Title
#10131443563250079

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location
Vehicle color noted as Gray

Avoid financial headaches. Make sure the loan
has been paid off if you're buying from a private
seller. Learn More

04/12/2025 89,846 Grubbs Volvo Cars
Central Houston
Houston, TX
855-830-7204
grubbsvolvocarscentralh
ouston.com/

4.2 / 5.0

162 Verified Reviews

3,034 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Brake fluid flushed/changed
Cooling system checked
Maintenance reminder reset
Oil and filter changed

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details
are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a
qualified mechanic.

According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered
vehicles in the U.S. were involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor or
moderate.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 5/12/25 at 9:23:46 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have
been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and
test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Damage Severity

-
-
-

-

-
-
-
-
-

https://www.carfaxonline.com/phoenix/glossary.cfx?language=EN#LIEN
http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/


Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require
reconditioning, and typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.

Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the
vehicle's operation and/or safety.

Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise
the vehicle's operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
5/12/25 9:23:46 PM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2015 VOLVO S60 vehicle
(VIN: YV140MFKXF1363694), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 5/12/25
at 10:23 PM (EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.carfax.com/company/about

